

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.5353 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	05.08.2024	<u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> Learned counsel on both sides submit that in Crime No.146 of 2024 of S.E.B. Mangalagiri, Guntur District, there are multiple accused and bail applications of some of the accused were heard and disposed of by another Bench of this Court in CrI.P.No.3917 of 2024, dated 10.07.2024 and, in the circumstances, this matter also be placed before the same Bench. In the above referred circumstances, the Registry is directed to place this matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing this application before appropriate Bench. In the meantime, the respondent-state is directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner herein. <u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> <i>S D P</i>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE