

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: Crl.P.No.5353 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	17.09.2024	<u>BVLNC,J</u> It appears that the earlier order of this Court dated 05.08.2024 wherein the Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice has not been complied with. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for necessary orders as directed earlier. Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended till the next date of listing. PSA <u>BVLNC,J</u>	